ABSTRACT 

The study examined Education Decentralization Policy and Effective Management of Post-Basic 

Schools in North-East, Nigeria. Two (2) research purposes, research questions and hypotheses 

guided the study. The population of the study comprised twenty-one thousand seven hundred and 

seventy-three (21773) teachers in one thousand three hundred and four (1304) Post-basic Schools 

in the North East Geopolitical Zone. A sample of one thousand, three hundred and ninety-eight 

(1398) Post-basic School teachers drawn from the population was used for the study. The study 

adopted correlational research design and used two questionnaires designed by the researcher for 

data collection. The questionnaires were tagged Education Decentralization Policy Questionnaire

[...]

Decentralization) and the dependent variable (Effective Management) being the major variables 

of the study. The study was carried out in the North-East Geopolitical Zone of Nigeria. The 

population of the study comprise all Post-basic School teachers in the North East Geopolitical 

Zone which is twenty-one thousand seven hundred and seventy-three (21,773) teachers in one 

thousand three hundred and four (1,304) post-basic schools in the study area. A sample of one 

thousand, three hundred and ninety-eight (1398) Post-basic School teachers drawn using multi 

stage sampling procedure was used for the study. The researcher-developed two Questionnaires 

tagged Education Decentralization Policy Questionnaire (EDPQ) and Effective Management 

Questionnaire (EMQ).